10-03-2007

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1 States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	10 00 200.
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	: 10 0101 11011 24120 11111 01100 21111 45110 11016 11 110 1111
RECC	
TF	103450223
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema	гк Опісе: Please record the attached
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr

<u>''</u> 1()3450223
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Опісе: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No
Global Heating Solutions, Inc.	Name: Global Heating Solutions, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: 700 Grand Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: P.O. Box 190
☐ ☐ Corporation- State: <u>Illinois</u>	City: Allegan, Michigan 49010-0190
Other	State:
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: Zip:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 13, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	© Corporation Citizenship U.S.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
X Other Corrective Assignment Document	representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(= tog., and to the total and
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76078816	2,551,097
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
TIFEL	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey S. Kapteyn	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40_,00
DeWitt & Litton, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 2567	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Grand Rapids	8. Payment Information: 89 등
State: Michigan Zip: 49501	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 616-949-9610	b. Deposit Account Number 16-2463
Fax Number: 616-957-8196	Authorized User NameJeffrey S. Kapteyn
Email Address:	
Signature: 9/27/07 Explanature Date 5 at	
Jeffrey S. Kapteyn Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or maned to.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa

Attorney Docket: GLO05 T307

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark

TIFEL

Registration: 2,551,097

Date

: March 19, 2002

Class

: 11

DECLARATION AND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORD

Global Heating Solutions, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a current address of 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010, declares that it is the owner of the above-identified registration as shown by the Assignment from Gary P. Rochelle to Alpha Western Corporation recorded September 21, 2001, at Recl 002376 Frame 0324, the subsequent Assignment from Alpha Western Corporation to Aquatemp Products, Inc. recorded January 3, 2006, at Reel 003244 Frame 0841, and the subsequent Assignment from Aquatemp Products, Inc. to Global Heating Solutions, Inc. recorded January 10, 2006, at Reel 003248 Frame 0427, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The owner, Global Heating Solutions, Inc., further declares that the Assignment from Alpha Western Corporation, a Washington corporation, to Aquatemp Products, Inc., listed as a California corporation, recorded February 28, 2006 at Reel 003255 Frame 0797 was in fact recorded in error as all rights and interests in the above-identified registration had been previously assigned from Alpha Western Corporation, a Washington corporation, to Aquatemp Products, Inc., correctly an Illinois corporation, with a mailing address of 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010, such assignment being previously executed September 12, 2005 and properly recorded January 3, 2006 at Reel 003244 Frame 0841, thereby mullifying the subsequent assignment from Alpha Western Corporation to Aquatemp Products, Inc.

Applicants hereby request, therefore, that the assignment record be amended so as to accurately reflect the nullification of the assignment recorded at Reel 3255 Frame 0797.

GLOBAL HEATING SOLUTIONS, INC.

6-13-07

RECORDED: 10/01/2007

Larry Namoche, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0581